Publication# 18150 Rev. A Amendment /0
Issue Date:  August 1993. WWW: 5/4/95
Advanced
Micro
Devices
Am29030   and Am29035
RISC Microprocessors with 8-Kbyte/4-Kbyte Instruction Cache
PRELIMINARY

AMDP R E L I M I N A R Y
11Am29030 and Am29035 Microprocessors
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is
formed by a combination of the elements below.
AM29030 –20 C
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (TC = 0°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
F = 144-lead Cerquad (GQD144)
G = 145-lead Pin Grid Array without
Heat Sink (CGY145)
SPEED OPTION
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am29030
RISC Microprocessor with 8 Kbyte of Instruction Cache
Am29035
RISC Microprocessor with 4 Kbyte of Instruction Cache
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult
the local AMD sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations and to check on newly
released combinations.
Valid Combinations
AM29030–33
GC
AM29030–25
F
AM29030–20
FC/WAM29035–16
–33 = 33 MHz
–25 = 25 MHz
–20 = 20 MHz
–16 = 16 MHz
Blank = For PGA package only
/W = For Cerquad package only:
denotes leads are trimmed/formed
/W
CERQUAD LEAD FORMING
AMD P R E L I M I N A R Y
12 Am29030 and Am29035 Microprocessors
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Storage Temperature –65°C to +150°C. . . . . . . . . . . .
Voltage on any Pin
 with Respect to GND –0.5 to VCC +0.5 V. . . . . . . . . . .
Stresses above those listed under ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM
RATINGS may cause permanent device failure. Functionality at
or above these limits is not implied. Exposure to absolute maxi-
mum ratings for extended periods may affect device reliability.
OPERATING RANGES
Commercial (C) Devices
Case Temperature (TC) 0°C to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Supply Voltage (VCC) +4.75 to +5.25 V. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Operating ranges define those limits between which the func-
tionality of the device is guaranteed.
DC CHARACTERISTICS  over COMMERCIAL operating ranges
Parameter
P D i i T C di i
PreliminaryParameter
Symbol Parameter Description Test Conditions Min Max Unit
VIL Input Low Voltage –0.5 0.8 V
VIH Input High Voltage 2.0 VCC +0.5 V
VILINCLK INCLK Input Low Voltage –0.5 0.8 V
VIHINCLK INCLK Input High Voltage 2.0 VCC +0.5 V
VILMEMCLK MEMCLK Input Low Voltage –0.5 0.8 V
VIHMEMCLK MEMCLK Input High Voltage VCC –0.8 VCC +0.5 V
VOL Output Low Voltage for All Outputs except
MEMCLK
IOL = 3.2 mA 0.45 V
VOH Output High Voltage for All Outputs except
MEMCLK